15 (2) The entity's qualified property is located at a facility or data
16 center in Indiana.
17 (3) The entity, the lessor of qualified property (if the entity is a
18 lessee), and all lessees of qualified property invest in the
19 aggregate at least twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) in
20 real and personal property at the facility or data center after June
21 30, 2012.

1 (4) The average wage of employees who are located in the county
2 or municipality and engaged in the operation of the facility or data
3 center is at least one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the
4 county average wage for the county in which the facility or data
5 center operates.
6 (c) As used in this section, "enterprise information technology
7 equipment" means the following:
8 (1) Hardware supporting computing, networking, or data storage